Net debt (before IPO and conversion transactions) (1) $93.5 $110.4 ($16.9)

Free Cash Flow (1) $8.0 ($10.5) $18.5

Capital Expenditures $3.4 $9.7 ($6.3)

Key Performance Indicators

Sets  551  346  59.2%

Estimated Megawatts 1,252  772  62.2%

Dedicated Manufacturing Lines 38  29  9 lines

Lines Installed 30 29 1 line

Lines in Startup 0 7  7 lines

Lines in Transition 3 10  7 lines

Q2 2016 Q2 2015 ∆

Note: Dollars in millions.
(1) See  pages 18 – 20 for reconciliations of non-GAAP financial data

10 August 10, 2016

$8
$13

$39

$12
$21

2013A 2014A 2015A Q2'15 Q2'16

$221

$363

$600

$140
$196

2013A 2014A 2015A Q2'15 Q2'16

648
966

1,609

346  551

2013A 2014A 2015A Q2'15 Q2'16

Strong Financial Performance Trend Continues
(unaudited)

.
Note: Dollars in millions

Net Sales Total Billings

Estimated MW

1,173 2,029 3,595

$215
$321

$586

$150  $194

2013A 2014A 2015A Q2'15 Q2'16

Adjusted EBITDA Volume (# Sets)

772 1,252

11 August 10, 2016

Pro Forma Capital Structure Post IPO

($ in thousands) Actual

Conversion of
Sub Debt and

Payoff of
Customer
Advance

Conversion
of Preferred

Stock

Estimated Net
Proceeds of

IPO Pro Forma
Cash and cash equivalents 31,057$   (2,000)$   69,490$   98,547$

Debt:
Current maturities of long-term debt 27,328$   -$   -$   -$   27,328$
Long-term debt, net of debt issuance costs, discount and current maturities 92,364   (8,438)   -   -   83,926

Total debt 119,692   (8,438)   -   -   111,254

Total Convertible and senior redeemable preferred shares and warrants 203,734   -   (203,734)   -   -

Shareholders' Equity(Deficit):
Common shares, $0.01 par value, -   11   212   72   295
Paid-in capital -   11,866   203,522   69,418   284,806
Accumulated other comprehensive income (850)   (850)
Accumulated deficit (182,746)   (1,562)   (184,308)
Total shareholders' equity(deficit) (183,596)   10,315   203,734   69,490   99,943
Total Capitalization 139,830$   1,877$   -$   69,490$   211,197$

As of June 30, 2016

12 August 10, 2016

Income Statement Summary
(unaudited)

(1)  Includes conversion of preferred stock, preferred stock warrants and subordinated convertible promissory notes immediately prior to IPO
(2)  See pages 18 – 20 for reconciliations of Non-GAAP financial data

Pro Forma
Three Months

Ended June 30,
2015 2016 2016 (1) $ %

($ in thousands, except per share amounts)
Net sales 149,739$   194,255$   194,255$   44,516$   29.7%
Gross profit 12,150$   22,818$   22,818$   10,668$   87.8%
   Gross profit % 8.1% 11.7% 11.7% 360bps